05-09-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101710340

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement  Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name  Release of Trademark Security Interest at Reel 002128, Frame 0054			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Venture Banking Group, A Division of Cupertino	National Bank & Trust  Month Day Year  03 27 01			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Silicon Gaming, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 2800 West Bayshore Blvd.				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Palo Alto	California 94303 Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California				
FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
98/2001 15INT. 00000802 7540831)	the document and			

Primit burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and the data needed to complete the Gover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, WashRadellar

REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0041

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0661.	0027

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)	]		
Address (line 3)	]		
Address (line 4)	<u>]                                    </u>		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (949) 737-2902	]		
Name J. Jay Herron			
Address (line 1) 0' Melveny & Myers			
Address (line 2) 114 Pacifica			
Address (line 3) Suite 100			
Address (line 4) Irvine, California 92618			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 5			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
75403311			
75518434 75015139 75015244 2143114 2072704 2098386			
75015314 75340004 75810779 2104302 2157510 2094973			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #38			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 965.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 500639			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
April 20, 2001			
J. Jay Herron Date Signed			

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name Name
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Silicon Gaming-California, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 2800 West Bayshore Blvd.
Address (tine 2)
Address (fine 3) Palo Alto City California 94303
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization     Nevada
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Silicon Gaming-Indiana, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 2800 West Bayshore Blvd.
Address (line 2)
Address (fine 3) Palo Alto City California 94303 Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached number either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  2232858
75797790 75794604 75767891 2113843 22005.2
75708443 75705895 75518750 2241933 2224800 2076279
75530499 75526651 75526658
75526659 75526669 75529264
75530554 75536424

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Silicon Gaming-Nevada, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 2800 West Bayshore Bivd.
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) Palo Alto California 94303
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of incorporation/organization
Tradomark Application Number of the Nogram and Application Number of Nogram and Nogra
Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY **TRADEMARK** OMB 0651-0027 Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Month Day Year Name **Formerly** Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Corporation Association Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party X Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name | Silicon Gaming-Illinois, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Palo Alto 94303 California Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership General Partnership Individual assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Association Corporation representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARKS ONLY **TRADEMARK** OMB 0651-0027 Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Month Day Year Name **Formerly** Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter Additional Receiving Party Name | Silicon Gaming-Louisiana, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 94303 Address (line 3) Palo Alto California Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** General Partnership Individual assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Association Corporation representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

CINE 0331-0021	USEW HATO OTTE	
Conveying F Enter Additional Co		hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		24, 1641
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship	p State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Pa	Party Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name [	Silicon Gaming-Missouri, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of [		
Address (line 1)	2800 West Bayshore Blvd.	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	Fait Aito	303 Zip Code
Individual  Corporation	on Association not domiciled in appointment of representative s	the receiving party is the United States, an
Other	adcument wom	
X Citizenshi	nip/State of Incorporation/Organization Missouri	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addition Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	onal numbers attached same property).
	Desictration Milling	er(s)
Trade	lemark Application Number(s)	

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Month Day Year Name **Formerly** Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name | Silicon Gaming-New Jersey, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 94303 Address (line 3) Palo Alto California Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership General Partnership** Individual assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Association **X** | Corporation representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Jersey Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TO DE MARIO ONE I	
Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties all	tached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Month Day Teal
Formerly	]
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Silicon Gaming-Kansas, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 2800 West Bayshore Blvd.	
Address (line 2)	
Address (fine 3) Palo Alto California State/Country	94303 Zip Code
X Corporation Association not domiciled appointment representative (Designation	and the receiving party is d in the United States, an of a domestic re should be attached must be a separate on the Assignment.)
★ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada	
	ditional numbers attached the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Num	ber(s)
Trademark Application (4)	

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Silicon Gaming-Minnesota, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 2800 West Bayshore Blvd.
Address (line 2)
Address (tine 3) Palo Alto  California  State/Country  Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation Association  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
★ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Minnesota
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)
Trademark Application

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce CONTINUATION FORM PTO-1618C Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Month Day Year Name **Formerly** Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name | Silicon Gaming-lowa, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 94303 Address (line 3) Palo Alto California Zip Code State/Country If document to be recorded is an General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Individual assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Corporation **Association** representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

**Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Enter Additional Conveying Party Month Day Year Name **Formerly** Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter Additional Receiving Party Name | Silicon Gaming-Michigan, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Palo Alto 94303 California State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Corporation **Association** representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Silicon Gaming-Mississippi, Inc.
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 2800 West Bayshore Blvd.
Address (line 2)
Address (fine 3) Palo Alto California 94303 Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  X Corporation Association  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization     Mississippi
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (5)
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(e)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Silicon Gaming-New Mexico, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 2800 West Bayshore Blvd.	
Address (line 2)	
Address (fine 3) Palo Alto	California 94303 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership  **Corporation Association  Other	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	istration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
Trademark Application (4)	

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618C Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date Enter Additional Conveying Party** Month Day Year Name **Formerly** Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Enter Additional Receiving Party** Name | Silicon Gaming-Colorado, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 94303 Address (line 3) Palo Alto California State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** General Partnership Individual assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic **Association X** Corporation representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Colorado Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s)

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant:

Silicon Gaming, Inc.

Trademarks:

See Attached Exhibit A

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Silicon Gaming, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 2800 West Bayshore Blvd., Palo Alto, CA 94303, has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the Trademarks listed in the attached **Exhibit A**, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Silicon Gaming, Inc. and each other Assignor as listed on Schedule I attached hereto, jointly and severally entered into that certain Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated May 25, 2000 (the "Security Agreement"), with Venture Banking Group, a division of Cupertino National Bank & Trust (hereinafter "Lender"); a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 4, 2000 at Reel 002128, Frame 0054;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Silicon Gaming, Inc. any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademarks which are described more fully on **Exhibit A**, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 21th day of March 2001.

Venture Banking Group, a division of Cupertino

National Bank

Title:

150720 v1/HN 38@\_01!.DOC 031301/1534

#### SCHEDULE I

SILICON GAMING-INDIANA, INC.,

a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-NEVADA, INC.,

a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-ILLINOIS, INC.,

a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-LOUISIANA, INC.,

a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-MISSOURI, INC.,

a Missouri corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-NEW JERSEY, INC.,

a New Jersey corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-CALIFORNIA, INC.,

a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303 SILICON GAMING-KANSAS, INC.,

a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-MINNESOTA, INC.,

a Minnesota corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-IOWA, INC.,

a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-MICHIGAN, INC.,

a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-MISSISSIPPI, INC.,

a Mississippi corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-NEW MEXICO, INC.,

a Nevada corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

SILICON GAMING-COLORADO, INC.,

a Colorado corporation 2800 West Bayshore Blvd. Palo Alto, CA 94303

#### EXHIBIT "A" TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK	DATE	OWNER OF
	APPLICATION	REGISTRATION		RECORD
SILICON GAMING		2,320,010	2/22/00	Silicon Gaming,
				Inc.
MORE FUN TO PLAY. MORE FUN TO		2,233,669	3/23/99	Silicon Gaming,
WIN				Inc.
ARABIAN RICHES	75/403,311		12/10/97	Silicon Gaming,
			i.	Inc.
VACATION U.S.A.	75/456,168		3/24/98	Silicon Gaming,
				Inc.
THE BIG WIN	75/459,372		3/30/98	Silicon Gaming,
				Inc.
LUCKY DRAW DELUXE POKER	75/518,434		7/14/98	Silicon Gaming
RIDDLE OF THE SPHINX		2,241,722	4/27/99	Silicon Gaming,
				Inc.
SLOT SAFARI	75/015,139		11/6/95	Silicon Gaming,
	·			Inc.
PENNANT FEVER	75/015,244		11/6/95	Silicon Gaming,
1 21 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14				Inc.
FORT KNOX		2,143,114	3/10/98	Silicon Gaming,
TORTKNOX				Inc.
STRICK IT RICH	75/015,314		11/6/95	Silicon Gaming,
STRICK IT RICH	, , , , , , ,			Inc.
DILANTOM DELLE		2,072,704	6/17/97	Silicon Gaming,
PHANTOM BELLE		, .		Inc.
- CALAMIC		2,098,386	9/16/97	Silicon Gaming,
WIN-O-MATIC		,		Inc.
		2,104,302	10/7/97	Silicon Gaming,
KRAZY KENO		,		Inc.
		2,157,510	5/12/98	Silicon Gaming,
DAZZLING DIAMONDS		——————————————————————————————————————		Inc.
		2,094,973	9/9/97	Silicon Gaming,
STAR SPANGLED KENO		<b>2,</b>		Inc.

150720 v1/HN 38@\_01!.DOC 031301/1534

#### EXHIBIT "A" TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK APPLICATION	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION	DATE	OWNER OF RECORD
ODYSSEY		2,113,843	11/18/97	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
BUCCANEER GOLD		2,259,842	7/6/99	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
BANANA-RAMA		2,232,858	3/16/99	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
LADY OF FORTUNE		2,241,933	4/27/99	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
TOP HAT		2,224,800	2/16/99	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
U.S. MINT	75/340,004		8/12/97	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY		2,076,279	7/1/97	Silicon Gaming, Inc.
HITSVILLE	75/810,779		9/28/99	Silicon Gaming – Nevada
3 REEL HOLDUP	75/797,790		9/13/99	Silicon Gaming – Nevada
KING PUTT	75/794,604		9/3/99	Silicon Gaming – Nevada
CASH CRUISE	75/767,891		8/4/99	Silicon Gaming – Nevada
STRIKE IT RICH WILD	75/708,443		5/18/99	Silicon Gaming – Nevada
STOCK CARDS	75/705,895		5/13/99	Silicon Gaming – Nevada
LUCKY DRAW POKER	75/518,750		7/14/98	Silicon Gaming – Nevada
WINNING IS JUST THE BEGINNING	75/530,499		8/4/98	Silicon Gaming – Nevada
MULTI-DRAW POKER	75/526,651		7/28/99	Silicon Gaming – Nevada

150720 v1/HN 38@\_01!.DOC 031301/1534

#### EXHIBIT "A" TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	TRADEMARK APPLICATION	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION	DATE	OWNER OF RECORD
MULTI-DRAW DELUXE	75/526,658		7/28/98	Silicon Gaming - Nevada
MULTI-DRAW	75/526,659		7/28/98	Silicon Gaming – Nevada
MULTI-DRAW DELUXE POKER	75/526,669		7/28/98	Silicon Gaming – Nevada
EUREKA	75/529,264		7/30/98	Silicon Gaming – Nevada
QUEST	75/530,554		8/4/98	Silicon Gaming – Nevada
SILVER BELLS EXPRESS	75/536,424		8/13/98	Silicon Gaming – Nevada

150720 v1/HN 38@\_01!.DOC 031301/1534

**RECORDED: 04/27/2001**